

GB CAUTION! KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN!

- Keep the face and clothing away when igniting
- Contains flammable gas under pressure
- Protect from temperatures over 50 °C or prolonged exposure to sunlight
- Never pierce or burn
- Ensure after use that the flame has gone completely out
- Not suitable for lighting cigarettes, cigars or pipes

NOTES FOR REFILLING

- Do not refill near naked flames or sources of ignition
- Only refill with butane for gas lighters
- Hold the gas bottle vertically with the valve pointing downwards and push it into the lighter's filling valve
- Before the first ignition, wait a few minutes for excess gas to dissipate
- Use the product only for the intended purpose.
- Do not modify the product in any way
- Doing so voids the warranty
- Do not open the product or continue to operate it if it becomes damaged

Warranty Disclaimer

Hama GmbH & Co KG assumes no liability and provides no warranty for damage resulting from improper installation/ mounting, improper use of the product or from failure to observe the operating instructions and/or safety notes.

D VORSICHT!

VON KINDERN FERNHALTEN

- Beim Zünden von Gesicht und Kleidung weghalten
- Enthält entzündbares Gas unter Druck
- Vor Erwärmung über 50°C oder längere Sonneneinstrahlung schützen
- Niemals einstecken oder ins Feuer legen

- Vergewissern Sie sich nach Gebrauch, dass die Flamme vollständig erloschen ist
- Nicht geeignet zum Entzünden von Zigaretten, Zigaren und Pfeifen

HINWEISE FÜR DAS NACHFÜLLEN

- Nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder Zündquellen nachfüllen
- Zum Nachfüllen nur Butan für Gasfeuerzeuge verwenden
- Gasflasche mit dem Ventil nach unten senkrecht halten und in das Füllventil des Feuerzeuges drücken
- Vor dem ersten Zünden einige Minuten warten, damit überschüssiges Gas verdunsten kann
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den dazu vorgesehenen Zweck
- Nehmen Sie keine Veränderungen am Produkt vor. Dadurch verlieren Sie jegliche Gewährleistungsansprüche
- Öffnen Sie das Produkt nicht und betreiben Sie es bei Beschädigungen nicht weiter

Haftungsausschluss

Die Hama GmbH & Co KG übernimmt keinerlei Haftung oder Gewährleistung für Schäden, die aus unsachgemäßer Installation, Montage und unsachgemäßem Gebrauch des Produktes oder einer Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung und/ oder der Sicherheitshinweise resultieren.

F ATTENTION !

TENIR ÉLOIGNÉ DES ENFANTS

- Tenir à distance du visage et des vêtements lors de l'allumage
- Contient un gaz inflammable sous pression
- Protéger contre toute hausse de température supérieure à 50 °C ou contre une exposition prolongée au soleil
- Ne jamais percer ou jeter dans le feu
- Après utilisation assurez-vous que la flamme est complètement éteinte

- Ne convient pas à l'allumage de cigarettes, de cigares et de pipes

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE REMPLISSAGE

- Ne pas remplir à proximité de flammes nues ou de sources d'inflammation
- Utiliser uniquement du butane pour remplir les briquets à gaz
- Tenir la cartouche de gaz avec la soupape vers le bas à la verticale et presser dans la soupape de remplissage du briquet
- Attendre quelques minutes avant la première utilisation afin que le surplus de gaz puisse s'évaporer
- L'emploi du produit est exclusivement réservé à sa fonction prévue
- N'apportez aucune modification au produit. Toute modification vous ferait perdre vos droits de garantie
- Ne tentez pas d'ouvrir le produit en cas de détériorations et cessez de l'utiliser

Exclusion de garantie

La société Hama GmbH & Co KG décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages provoqués par une installation, un montage ou une utilisation non conformes du produit ou encore provoqués par le non respect des consignes du mode d'emploi et/ou des consignes de sécurité.

E ¡PRECAUCIÓN!

MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

- mantenga el rostro y la ropa alejados del mechero al encenderlo
- contiene gas inflamable a presión
- protéjalo de una temperatura superior a 50 °C o frente a largas exposiciones al sol
- no lo ponga nunca al fuego ni lo utilice para pinchar
- después de usarlo, asegúrese de que la llama se haya extinguido por completo
- no es adecuado para encender cigarrillos, puros y pipas

INDICAZIONI PER IL RILIEVAMENTO

- no los recargue cerca de llamas abiertas o fuentes de ignición

- solo utilice butano para recargar los mecheros de gas

- sostenga el depósito de gas en posición vertical con la válvula mirando hacia abajo y presione la válvula de llenado del mechero
- espere unos minutos antes de encenderlo por primera vez para dejar que se evapore el excedente de gas
- utilice el producto exclusivamente para el fin previsto
- no realice cambios en el producto Esto conllevaría la pérdida de todos los derechos de la garantía
- no abra el producto ni siga utilizándolo en caso de presentar daños

Exclusión de responsabilidad
Hama GmbH & Co KG no se responsabiliza ni concede garantía por los daños que surjan por una instalación, montaje o manejo incorrectos del producto o por la no observación de las instrucciones de manejo y/o de las instrucciones de seguridad.

NL PAS OP!

UIT DE BUURT VAN KINDEREN HOUDEN

- bij het ontsteken weg van gezicht en kleding houden
- bevat ontvlambaar gas onder druk
- beschermen tegen verwarming boven 50 °C of langer direct zonlicht
- nooit in vuur steken of in vuur leggen
- controleer na het gebruik of de vlam volledig is gedoofd
- niet geschikt voor aansteken van sigaretten, sigaren en pijpen

RICHTLIJNEN VOOR HET BIJVULLEN

- niet in de buurt van open vlammen of ontstekingsbronnen bijvullen

- voor het bijvullen alleen butaan voor gasaanstekers gebruiken
- houd de gasfles verticaal met de klep naar beneden en duw deze in de vulklep van de aansteker
- wacht een paar minuten voor het eerste gebruik om overtollig gas te laten verdampen

- gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel
- verander niets aan het product. Daardoor vervalt elke aanspraak op garantie.
- open het product niet en gebruik het niet meer bij beschadigingen.

Uitsluiting van garantie en aansprakelijkheid

Hama GmbH & Co KG aanvaardt geen enkele aansprakelijkheid of garantietaal voor schade of gevolgschade, welke door ondeskundige installatie, montage en ondeskundig gebruik van het product ontstaan of het resultaat zijn van het niet in acht nemen van de bedieningsinstructies en/of veiligheidsinstructies.

I ATTENZIONE!

TENERE LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI

- accendere tenendosi alla dovuta distanza con il volto e gli indumenti
- contiene gas infiammabile sotto pressione
- proteggerlo da temperature superiori a 50°C o da un'esposizione prolungata ai raggi del sole
- non forare e non gettare nel fuoco per nessuna ragione
- dopo l'utilizzo, assicurarsi che la fiamma sia completamente spenta
- non appropriato per accendere sigarette, sigari e pipe

ISTRUZIONI SULLA RICARICA

- non ricaricare in prossimità di fiamme libere o fonti di innesco
- utilizzare soltanto butano per accendini a gas
- tenere la bomboletta con la valvola rivolta verso il basso in posizione verticale e inserirla a pressione nella valvola di ricarica dell'accendino
- prima di accendere, attendere alcuni minuti per consentire la completa esalazione del gas in eccesso
- utilizzare il prodotto soltanto per gli scopi previsti
- non apportare modifiche al prodotto In tal caso decadono i diritti di garanzia
- non aprire il prodotto e cessarne l'utilizzo se presenta danneggiamenti

Esclusione di garanzia

Hama GmbH & Co KG non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i danni derivati dal montaggio o l'utilizzo scorretto del prodotto, nonché dalla mancata osservanza delle istruzioni per l'uso e/o delle indicazioni di sicurezza.

PL UWAGA! PRZECHOWYWAĆ Z DALĄ OD DZIECI

- Podczas zapalania trzymać z dala od twarzy i odzieży
 - Zawiera łatwopalny gaz pod ciśnieniem
 - Chronić przed nagrzaniem powyżej 50°C lub dłuższym działaniem promieni słonecznych
 - Nigdy nie przebijać ani nie wrzucać do ognia
 - Po użyciu upewnić się, że płomień został całkowicie zgaszony
 - Nie nadaje się do zapalania papierosów, cygar i fajek
- ## **WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE NAPELNIANIA**
- Nie napełniać w pobliżu otwartego ognia lub źródła zapłonu
 - Do napełniania używać wyłącznie

- butanę do zapalniczek gazowych
- Butłę z gazem trzymać pionowo z zaworem skierowanym w dół i wcisnąć ją w zawór napełniający zapalniczkę
- Przed pierwszym zapaleniem odczekać kilka minut, aby nadmiar gazu mógł wyparować
- Produktu należy używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem
- Nie wolno w żaden sposób modyfikować produktu. Spowoduje to utratę gwarancji
- Nie otwierać produktu i nie kontynuować jego obsługi, jeżeli jest uszkodzony

Wyłączenie odpowiedzialności

Hama GmbH & Co KG nie udziela gwarancji ani nie odpowiada za szkody wskutek niewłaściwej instalacji, montażu oraz nieprawidłowego stosowania produktu lub nieprzestrzegania instrukcji obsługi i/lub wskazówek bezpieczeństwa.

H VIGYÁZAT ! GYERMEKEKTŐL TARTSA TÁVOL

- Meggyújtása közben arctól és ruhától tartsa távol
 - Nyomás alatt lévő, gyúlékony gázt tartalmaz
 - Védje az 50°C feletti hőmérséklettel vagy a tartós napsugárzástól
 - Soha ne szúrja ki, és ne tegye tűzbe
 - Használat után győződjön meg arról, hogy a láng teljesen kialudt
 - Nem alkalmas cigarettára, szivar és pipa meggyújtásához
- ## **UTASÍTÁSOK AZ UTÁNTÖLTÉSHEZ**
- Ne töltse újra nyílt láng vagy gyújtóforrás közelében
 - A gázöngyújtók újratöltéshez csak bután használjon
 - A gázpalackot tartsa függőlegesen a szeleppel lefelé, és nyomja be az öngyújtó töltőzelepebe

- Az első meggyújtás előtt várjon néhány percet, hogy a felesleges gáz elpárolgjon
- A terméket kizárólag a rendeltetési céljára használja
- Ne végezzen semmilyen módosítást a termékben. Ebben az esetben minden garanciaigény megszűnik
- Ne nyissa ki a terméket, és sérülés esetén ne üzemeltesse tovább

Szavatosság kizárása

A Hama GmbH & Co KG semmilyen felelősséget vagy szavatosságot nem vállal a termék szakszerűtlen telepítéséből, szereléséből és szakszerűtlen használatából, vagy a kezelési útmutató és/vagy a biztonsági előírások be nem tartásából eredő károkért.

RO ATENȚIE! A NU SE LĂSA LA ÎNDEMĂȚINA COPILOR

- A se ține departe de față și de îmbrăcămintе în timpul aprinderii
- Conține gaz inflamabil sub presiune
- A se proteja împotriva încălzirii la peste 50 °C sau a expunerii prelungite la lumina soarelui
- A nu se perfora și a nu se arunca în foc
- După utilizare, asigurați-vă că flacăra este complet stinsă
- Produsul nu este potrivit pentru aprinderea de țigări, trabucuri și pipe

INDICAȚII PENTRU UMLERE

- Nu efectuați umplerea în apropierea flăcărilor deschise sau a surselor de aprindere
- Pentru umplere, utilizați numai butan pentru brichete cu gaz
- Țineți butelia de gaz în poziție verticală, cu supapa îndreptată în jos, și apăsați-o în supapa de umplere a brichetei
- Așteptați câteva minute înainte de prima aprindere pentru a permite evaporarea gazului în exces

- Utilizați produsul numai pentru scopul prevăzut pentru acesta.
- Nu aduceți modificări produsului. În acest fel pierdeți orice drept la garanție
- Nu deschideți produsul și nu continuați să îl operați dacă este deteriorat

Excludere de garanție

A Hama GmbH & Co KG nu își asumă nici o răspundere sau garanție pentru pagube cauzate de montarea, instalarea sau folosirea necorespunzătoare a produsului sau nerespectarea instrucțiunilor de folosire sau/și a instrucțiunilor de siguranță.

CZ POZOR! UDRŽUJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ

- Při zapalování udržujte z dosahu obličje a oděvu
- Obsahuje hořlavý plyn pod tlakem
- Chraňte před zahřátím na více než 50°C nebo delším působením slunečního záření
- Nikdy nepropichujte ani nedávejte do ohně
- Po použití se ujistěte, že je plamen zcela uhašen
- Nehodí se pro zapalování cigaret, doutníků a dýmek

UPOZORNĚNÍ K DOPLŇOVÁNÍ

- Nedoplňujte v blízkosti otevřeného plamene nebo zdrojů zapálení
- K doplnění použijte jen butan pro plynové zapalovače
- Držte lahev s plynem ve svislé poloze s ventilem směřujícím dolů a zatlačte ji do plnicího ventilu zapalovače
- Před prvním zapálením počkejte několik minut, aby se odpařil přebytečný plyn
- Výrobek používejte vylučně k účelu, ke kterému byl stanoven
- Na výrobku neprovádějte žádné změny. Ztratíte tím jakékoli nároky na záruční plnění
- Výrobek neotvírejte a v případě poškození ho již dále nepoužívejte

Vyloučení záruky

Hama GmbH & Co KG nepřebírá žádnou odpovědnost nebo záruku za škody vzniklé neodbornou instalací, montáží nebo neodborným použitím výrobku nebo nedodržováním návodu k použití a/nebo bezpečnostních pokynů.

SK POZOR! DRŽTE MIMO

DOSAHOU DETÍ

- Pri zapálení držte v dostatočnej vzdialenosti od tváre a oblečenia
- Obsahuje horľavý plyn pod tlakom
- Chráňte pred zahriatím nad 50 °C alebo dlhším slnečným žiarením
- Nikdy nezapichujte ani nekladte do ohňa
- Po použití sa uistite, že plameň úplne zhasol
- Nevhodné na zapalovanie cigariet, cigár a fajok

POKYNY NA DOPLŇANIE

- Nedopĺňajte v blízkosti plameňa alebo zápalných zdrojov
- Na naplnenie použite bután pre plynové zapaľovač
- Plynová fľaša s ventilom držte zvislo nadol a stlačte plniaci ventil zapaľovača
- Pred prvým zapálením počkajte niekoľko minút, aby sa mohol nadbytočný plyn odpariť
- Výrobok používajte iba na účel, na ktorý je určený
- Na výrobku nevykonávajte žiadne zmeny. V dôsledku toho stratíte akékoľvek nároky na záruku
- Výrobok neotvárajte a v prípade poškodenia ho ďalej nepoužívajte

Vylúčenie záruky

Firma Hama GmbH & Co KG neručí/nezodpovedá za škody vyplývajúce z neodbornej inštalácie, montáže alebo

neodbornej používania výrobku alebo z nerešpektovania návodu na používanie a/alebo bezpečnostných pokynov.

P CUIDADO! MANTER LONGE DO ALCANCE DE CRIANÇAS

- Ao acender, mantenha longe do rosto e do vestuário
- Contém gás inflamável sob pressão
- Proteja do aquecimento acima dos 50°C ou de radiação solar prolongada
- Nunca espete nem deite ao fogo
- Certifique-se após a utilização de que a chama se extinguiu completamente
- Não se adequa para acender cigarros, charutos e cachimbos

INDICAÇÕES PARA O REENCHIMENTO

- Não reencham perto de chamas abertas ou fontes de ignição
- Para o reenchimento, use apenas butano para isqueiros a gás
- Mantenha a botija de gás na vertical, com a válvula virada para baixo, e pressione a válvula de enchimento do isqueiro
- Antes de acender pela primeira vez, aguarde alguns minutos para que o gás em excesso se possa evaporar
- Utilize o produto exclusivamente para o fim a que se destina
- Nunca introduza alterações no produto. Se o fizer, a garantia deixará de ser válida
- Nunca abra o produto, nem o utilize caso esteja danificado

Exclusão de garantia

A Hama GmbH & Co KG não assume qualquer responsabilidade ou garantia por danos provocados pela instalação, montagem ou manuseamento incorretos do produto e não observação do das instruções de utilização e/ou das informações de segurança.

S WARNING! HÅ BARN BORTA

- Håll borta från ansikte och kläder vid antändning
- Innehåller brandfarlig gas under tryck
- Skydda från uppvärmning över 50°C eller långvarig exponering för solljus
- Genomborra aldrig och lägg aldrig i elden
- Kontrollera att lågan är helt släckt efter användning
- Inte lämplig för att tända cigaretter, cigarrer och pipor

INSTRUKTIONER FÖR PÅFYLNING

- Fyll inte på i närheten av öppen låga eller antändningskällor
- Använd endast butan för påfyllning av gaständare
- Håll gasflaskan vertikalt med ventilen nedåt och tryck in den i tändarens påfyllningsventil
- Vänta några minuter innan du tänder första gången så att överskottsgasen kan avdunsta
- Använd endast produkten för det avsedda ändamålet
- Gör inga förändringar på produkten. Då förlorar du alla garantianspråk
- Öppna inte produkten och fortsätt inte att använda den om den är skadad

Garantifriskrivning

Hama GmbH & Co KG övertar ingen form av ansvar eller garanti för skador som beror på olämplig installation, montering och olämplig produktanvändning eller på att bruksanvisningen och/eller säkerhetsanvisningarna inte följs.

RUS ОСТОРОЖНО! РИНИТЬ В НЕДОСТУПНОМ ДЛЯ ДЕТЕЙ МЕСТЕ

- при зажигании держать на расстоянии от лица и одежды
- содержимое воспламеняющийся газ под давлением

- защищать от нагревания выше 50 °C или от длительного воздействия солнечных лучей
- никогда не прокалывать и не бросать в огонь
- после использования убедиться, что пламя полностью потухло
- не предназначено для зажигания сигарет, сигар и курительных трубок

УКАЗАНИЯ ПО ЗАПРАВКЕ

- не заправлять вблизи от открытого огня или источников возгорания
- для заправки использовать только бутан для газовых зажигалок
- перевернуть газовый баллон вертикально клапаном вниз и надавить на заправочный клапан зажигалки

- перед первым зажигом подождать несколько минут, чтобы лишний газ вышел
- используйте изделие исключительно в предусмотренных целях
- не вносите в изделие конструктивные изменения В результате этого любые гарантийные обязательства теряют свою силу
- не вскрывайте изделие и не используйте его при наличии повреждений

Отказ от гарантийных обязательств

Компания Hama GmbH & Co KG не несет ответственность за ущерб, возникший вследствие неправильного монтажа, подключения и использования изделия не по назначению, а также вследствие несоблюдения инструкции по эксплуатации и техники безопасности.

GR ВНИМАНИЕ!

ДРЪЖТЕ ДАЛЕЧЕ ОТ ДЕЦА

- При запалване дръжте на разстояние от лицето и дрехите
- Съдържа запалим газ под налягане
- Защитете от загряване над 50°C или продължително слънчево лъчение
- Никога не пробивайте и не поставяйте в огън
- След употреба се уверете, че пламъкът е напълно угаснал
- Не е подходящо за палене на цигари, пури и лули

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА ДОПЪЛВАНЕ

- Не допълвайте в близост до открити пламъци или източници на запалване
- За допълване използвайте само бутан за газови запалки
- Дръжте газовата бутилка вертикално дождат няколко минут, чтобы лишний газ вышел
- Используйте изделие исключительно в предусмотренных целях
- Не вносите в изделие конструктивные изменения В результате этого любые гарантийные обязательства теряют свою силу
- Не вскрывайте изделие и не используйте его при наличии повреждений

Изключване на гаранция

Хама ГмбХ & Ко. КГ не поема никаква отговорност или гаранция за повреди в резултат на неправилна инсталация, монтаж и неправилна употреба на продукта или неспазване на утъването за обслужване и/или инструкциите за безопасност.

GR ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ

- Κρατήστε το μακριά από το πρόσωπο και τα ρούχα κατά την ανάφλεξη
- Περιέχει εύφλεκτο αέριο υπό πίεση
- Προστατέψτε από θερμοκρασίες άνω των 50°C ή παρατεταμένη έκθεση στον ήλιο
- Ποτέ μην το τρुπάτε ή βάζετε φωτιά σε αυτό
- Μετά τη χρήση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι η φλόγα έχει σβήσει τελείως
- Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για να ανάβετε τσιγάρα, τούρα και πίπες

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΠΛΗΡΩΣΗ

- Μην το ξαναγεμίσετε κοντά σε ανοιχτές φλόγες ή πηγές ανάφλεξης
- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο βουτάνιο για αναπλήρες αερίου για αναπλήρωση
- Κρατήστε τη φιάλη αερίου όρθια, με τη βαλβίδα προς τα κάτω και πιέστε τη στη βαλβίδα αναπλήρωσης του αναπτήρα
- Περιμένετε λίγα λεπτά πριν ανάψετε για πρώτη φορά, ώστε να εξατμιστεί η περίσσεια αερίου
- Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν αποκλειστικά και μόνο για τον προβλεπόμενο σκοπό χρήσης του
- Μην προβαίνετε σε τροποποιήσεις του προϊόντος. Κατ' αυτόν τον τρόπο, παύει να ισχύει η εγγύηση
- Μην ανοίγετε το προϊόν και μη συνεχίζετε να το χρησιμοποιείτε, αν έχετε προκληθεί ζημιές

- Не правете промени в продукта. Така ще загубите право на всякакви гаранционни претенции
- Не отваряйте продукта и при повреда не продължавайте да го използвате
- Не правяте промени в продукта. Така ще загубите право на всякакви гаранционни претенции
- Не отваряйте продукта и при повреда не продължавайте да го използвате

Απόλεια εγγύησης

Η εταιρεία Hama GmbH & Co KG δεν αναλαμβάνει καμία ευθύνη ή εγγύηση για ζημιές, οι οποίες προκύπτουν από λανθασμένη εγκατάσταση και συναρμολόγηση ή λανθασμένη χρήση

του προϊόντος ή μη τήρηση των οδηγιών λειτουργίας και των υποδείξεων ασφαλείας.

TR DİKKAT!

ÇOCUKLARDAN UZAK TUTUN

- Tutuşturken yüzünüzden ve giysilerinizden uzak tutun
- Basınç altında tutulabilir gaz içermektedir
- 50°C'den fazla ısıtmaya veya uzun süre güneş ışınına karşı koruyun
- Asla delmeyin ya da ateşe atmayın
- Kullandiktan sonra alevin tamamen söndüğünden emin olun
- Sigara, puro ve pipo yakmak için uygun değildir

DOLDURMA BİLGİLERİ

- Açık alev ya da tutuşma kaynaklarının yakınında doldurmayın
- Doldurmak için sadece gazlı çakmaklara yönelik butan kullanın
- Gaz şişesini valf aşağı bakacak şekilde dikey olarak tutun ve çakmağın dolum valfine basın
- Fazla gazın buharlaşması için ilk tutuşurma öncesinde biraz bekleyin
- Ürünü sadece öngörülen amaç için kullanın
- Üründe herhangi bir değişiklik yapmayın. Aksi takdirde garanti hakkınızı kaybedersiniz
- Ürünü açmayın ve hasar görmesi durumunda çalıştırılmaya devam etmeyin

Garanti reddi

Hama GmbH & Co KG şirketi yanlış kurulum, montaj ve ürünün amacına uygun olarak kullanılmaması durumunda veya kullanım kılavuzu ve/veya güvenlik uyarılarında uyulmaması sonucu oluşan hasarlardan sorumluluk kabul etmez ve bu durumda garanti hakkı kaybolur.

FIN VARO! PIDÄ KAUKANA LÄSTEN ULOTTUVILTA

- pidä sytytetäessä kaukana kasvoista
- sisältää syttyvää paineistettua kaasua
- suojaa yli 50 °C:een kuumenemiselta tai pitkäaikaiselta auringonsäteilyltä
- älä koskaan puhkaise tai polta
- varmistu käytön jälkeen, että liekki on täysin sammunut
- ei sovellu tupakan, sikarin tai piipun sytyttämiseen

TÄYTTÖOHJEET

- älä täytä avoliikkien tai syttymislähteiden läheisyydessä
- täytä vain kaasusyöttimiin tarkoitettulla butaanilla
- pidä kaasupullon venttiiliä pystyssä alasuun ja paina sytyttimen täyttöventtiiliin
- odota muutamia minuutteja ennen ensimmäistä sytyttämistä, jotta ylimääräinen kaasu pääsee haihtumaan
- Käytä tuotetta vain sen käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti
- Älä tee mitään muutoksia laitteeseen. Muutosten tekeminen johtaa kaikkien takuuoikeuksien menettämiseen
- Älä avaa tuotetta äläkä jatka sen käyttöä, jos se on vaurioitunut

Vastuun rajoitus

Hama GmbH & Co KG ei vastaa millään tavalla vahingoista, jotka johtuvat epäasianmukaisesta asennuksesta tai tuotteen käytöstä tai käyttöohjeen ja/tai turvaohjeiden vastaisesta toiminnasta.



Distributed by
Hama GmbH & Co KG
86652 Monheim / Germany

Service & Support

www.xavax.eu

+49 9091 502-0



Raccolta Carta

